FORM PTC (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06 Copyright 19 TM05/REV0:

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10 HAND THEN HAN HAN HAN HAN HAN HAN HAN HAN 08-17-1998

09-01-1998



| T | | Docket | : No.: |
|----------|----------|--------|--------|
| Y | D | | |
| <u> </u> | <u> </u> | ▼ | ▼ |

Tab setti.

ά

100804277 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the memorable Commissioner of Paterna and 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Uvex Safety, Inc. Name: Bacou USA Safety, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Association Street Address: ___10 Thurber Boulevard ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Smithfield State: RI ZIP: 02917 **Rhode Island** ☐ Other _____ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☐ Merger ★ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other _ ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: August 11, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes \square N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached see attached schedule schedule X Yes No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 49 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elliot A. Salter, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$1,240.00 Internal Address: Salter & Michaelson ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 321 South Main Street 33 19-0120 (any additional fee or credit) 33 <u>နှင့်</u> City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903 1921 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is extrue copy of the original document. August 14, 1993 Gretel Kelly Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and ADH

SCHEDULE - U.S. TRADEMARKS Page 1 of 2

Registrations

| Reg. No. | Dated | <u>Mark</u> |
|-----------|------------|---|
| 1,921,726 | 09/26/1995 | 4C+ and design |
| 1,947,245 | 01/09/1996 | ALPHASPEC |
| 1,848,117 | 08/02/1994 | ASTRO-METAL |
| 1,848,118 | 08/02/1994 | ASTRO-OTG |
| 1,877,492 | 02/07/1995 | ASTRO-SHIELD |
| 1,888,291 | 04/11/1995 | ASTROPACK |
| 1,940,664 | 12/12/1995 | CLT |
| 1,841,235 | 06/21/1994 | COOLSPEC |
| 1,304,807 | 11/13/1984 | CRICKET |
| 1,885,883 | 03/28/1995 | DUOFLEX |
| 1,663,324 | 11/05/1991 | DVO |
| 1,404,744 | 08/12/1986 | EYE ARMOR |
| 2,027,875 | 12/31/1996 | FLASHBACK |
| 1,933,896 | 11/07/1995 | GIZMO |
| 2,090,088 | 08/19/1997 | GRIPMAX |
| 1,688,347 | 05/19/1992 | HIGH-FLYER |
| 1,482,260 | 03/29/1988 | INFRA-DURA |
| 1,170,000 | 09/22/1981 | INFRADUR |
| 1,750,730 | 02/02/1993 | LGT |
| 2,066,372 | 06/03/1997 | Miscellaneous Design (red, white and blue eyeglasses) |
| 1,753,647 | 02/23/1993 | PATRIOT |
| 1,388,956 | 09/16/1985 | PRO SPEC |
| 1,556,653 | 09/19/1989 | PRO-VISION APS |
| 2,053,596 | 04/15/1997 | QUICKSHADE |
| 2,114,128 | 11/18/1997 | REFLEX |
| 1,783,913 | 07/27/1993 | SCT SPECTRUM CONTROL TECHNOLOGY |
| 1,930,130 | 10/24/1995 | SPOGGLE |
| 1,384,049 | 02/26/1986 | TOP SIDER |
| 1,486,802 | 05/03/1988 | ULTRA-DURA |
| 1,521,624 | 01/24/1989 | UVEX |
| 1,800,044 | 10/19/1993 | UVEX |
| 1,129,154 | 01/15/1980 | UVEX |
| 2,056,062 | 04/22/1997 | UVEX and design |
| 1,880,432 | 02/28/1995 | UVEX (stylized) |
| 1,410,203 | 09/23/1986 | UVEX (stylized) |

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0370

SCHEDULE - U.S. TRADEMARKS Page 2 of 2

Registrations

| Reg. No. | Dated | Mark |
|-----------|------------|-----------------------|
| 1,906,347 | 07/18/1995 | UVEX ASTRO RX |
| 2,041,652 | 03/04/1997 | UVEX ASTROSPEC 3000 |
| 1,821,056 | 02/15/1994 | UVEX BETTER BREATHING |
| 1,797,629 | 10/12/1993 | UVEX CLEAR |
| 1,721,052 | 09/29/1992 | UVEXTREME |
| , , | | |

Applications

| Ser. No. | Filed | Mark |
|--------------------|------------|--------------|
| <i>75/</i> 334,543 | 08/01/1997 | BANDIDO |
| 75/308,169 | 06/13/1997 | BANDIT |
| 75/243,031 | 02/18/1997 | CYCLONE |
| 75/215,878 | 12/19/1996 | FLASHLITE |
| 75/243,881 | 02/18/1997 | FURY |
| 75/243,878 | 02/18/1997 | SPARTAN |
| 75/280,371 | 04/24/1997 | SPARTAN |
| 75/243,875 | 02/18/1997 | SPITFIRE |
| 75/223,480 | 01/02/1997 | UVEX STEALTH |

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, Uvex Safety, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, located and

doing business at 10 Thurber Boulevard, Smithfield, RI 02917-1896 (hereinafter

ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks listed on the attached

schedule which are registered and pending in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office (hereinafter the MARKS):

WHEREAS, Bacou USA Safety, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and

doing business at 10 Thurber Boulevard, Smithfield, RI 02917-1896 (hereinafter

ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARKS and the registrations and applications

for registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does

sell, assign, transfer and set over as of December 31, 1997 unto ASSIGNEE the entire

right, title and interest in, to and under the MARKS and the registrations therefor,

together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARKS are

used.

UVEX SAFETY, INC.

By Hwa Ralina
Title UP-FINANCE, CFO

Dated: August 11, 1998

SCHEDULE - U.S. TRADEMARKS Page 1 of 2

Registrations

| Reg. No. | Dated | Mark |
|-----------|------------|---|
| 1,921,726 | 09/26/1995 | 4C+ and design |
| 1,947,245 | 01/09/1996 | ALPHASPEC |
| 1,848,117 | 08/02/1994 | ASTRO-METAL |
| 1,848,118 | 08/02/1994 | ASTRO-OTG |
| 1,877,492 | 02/07/1995 | ASTRO-SHIELD |
| 1,888,291 | 04/11/1995 | ASTROPACK |
| 1,940,664 | 12/12/1995 | CLT |
| 1,841,235 | 06/21/1994 | COOLSPEC |
| 1,304,807 | 11/13/1984 | CRICKET |
| 1,885,883 | 03/28/1995 | DUOFLEX |
| 1,663,324 | 11/05/1991 | DVO |
| 1,404,744 | 08/12/1986 | EYE ARMOR |
| 2,027,875 | 12/31/1996 | FLASHBACK |
| 1,933,896 | 11/07/1995 | GIZMO |
| 2,090,088 | 08/19/1997 | GRIPMAX |
| 1,688,347 | 05/19/1992 | HIGH-FLYER |
| 1,482,260 | 03/29/1988 | INFRA-DURA |
| 1,170,000 | 09/22/1981 | INFRADUR |
| 1,750,730 | 02/02/1993 | LGT |
| 2,066,372 | 06/03/1997 | Miscellaneous Design (red, white and blue eyeglasses) |
| 1,753,647 | 02/23/1993 | PATRIOT |
| 1,388,956 | 09/16/1985 | PRO SPEC |
| 1,556,653 | 09/19/1989 | PRO-VISION APS |
| 2,053,596 | 04/15/1997 | QUICKSHADE |
| 2,114,128 | 11/18/1997 | REFLEX |
| 1,783,913 | 07/27/1993 | SCT SPECTRUM CONTROL TECHNOLOGY |
| 1,930,130 | 10/24/1995 | SPOGGLE |
| 1,384,049 | 02/26/1986 | TOP SIDER |
| 1,486,802 | 05/03/1988 | ULTRA-DURA |
| 1,521,624 | 01/24/1989 | UVEX |
| 1,800,044 | 10/19/1993 | UVEX |
| 1,129,154 | 01/15/1980 | UVEX |
| 2,056,062 | 04/22/1997 | UVEX and design |
| 1,880,432 | 02/28/1995 | UVEX (stylized) |
| 1,410,203 | 09/23/1986 | UVEX (stylized) |

SCHEDULE - U.S. TRADEMARKS Page 2 of 2

Registrations

| Reg. No. | Dated | Mark |
|-----------|------------|-----------------------|
| 1,906,347 | 07/18/1995 | UVEX ASTRO RX |
| 2,041,652 | 03/04/1997 | UVEX ASTROSPEC 3000 |
| 1,821,056 | 02/15/1994 | UVEX BETTER BREATHING |
| 1,797,629 | 10/12/1993 | UVEX CLEAR |
| 1,721,052 | 09/29/1992 | UVEXTREME |
| | | |

Applications

| Ser. No. | Filed | Mark |
|------------|------------|--------------|
| 75/334,543 | 08/01/1997 | BANDIDO |
| 75/308,169 | 06/13/1997 | BANDIT |
| 75/243,031 | 02/18/1997 | CYCLONE |
| 75/215,878 | 12/19/1996 | FLASHLITE |
| 75/243,881 | 02/18/1997 | FURY |
| 75/243,878 | 02/18/1997 | SPARTAN |
| 75/280,371 | 04/24/1997 | SPARTAN |
| 75/243,875 | 02/18/1997 | SPITFIRE |
| 75/223,480 | 01/02/1997 | UVEX STEALTH |

RECORDED: 08/17/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0374